) I
Trinity Health Plan
\UJ ofMichchn

Visit www.trinityhealthmichigan.org/medicare/find-a-provider for our most current list of providers.

2024 Trinity Health Plan of Michigan

Pharmacy Directory
This directory was updated on September, 2024


http://www.trinityhealthmichigan.org/medicare/find-a-provider

Trinity Health Plan of Michigan
Michigan HMO Plans
Pharmacy Directory

This directory is current as of September, 2024.

This directory provides a list of Trinity Health Plan of Michigan’s current network providers.

This directory is for Kent, Livingston, Muskegon, Oceana, Ottawa, and Washtenaw counties.

To access Trinity Health Plan of Michigan’s online pharmacy directory, you can visit
www.trinityhealthmichigan.org/medicare. For any questions about the information contained in this
directory (hardcopy or online), please call our Member Services at 1-800-240-3851, 8 a.m. -8 p.m., 7
days a week. TTY users should call 711. On certain holidays, your call will be answered by our
automated phone system.


http://www.mountcarmelhealth.com/medicare/find-a-provider%5d.

Page Intentionally Left Blank




TABLE OF CONTENTS

B0 g = Ty g = Ty Y D 1= Yo o ) YR 1
[ a1 i To [0 Le31T0] o PO UUPPPPRt 1
Retail/Chain PRAMMACIES ........eiiiiieeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeees 3
Maiil Order PRarmMacy ...t 13
Home INfuSION PRAMMACIES ......cccooiiiiieei et 15
Long Term Care PharmacCi€s ..........cooooiiiiiiiiii et 17
Specialty PRarmMacies ...........oooiiiiiiiii e 19

10 = PRSP 21



Trinity Health Plan of Michigan
2024 Michigan HMO and PPO Plans
Pharmacy Directory

Introduction

This booklet provides a list of Trinity Health Plan of Michigan’s network pharmacies. To get a complete
description of your prescription coverage, including how to fill your prescriptions, please review the
Evidence of Coverage and the Plan's formulary.

We call the pharmacies on this list our "network pharmacies" because we have made arrangements with
them to provide prescription drugs to Plan members. In most cases, your prescriptions are covered under
Trinity Health Plan of Michigan only if they are filled at a network pharmacy or through our mail order
pharmacy service. Once you go to one pharmacy, you are not required to continue going to the same
pharmacy to fill your prescription but can switch to any other of our network pharmacies. We will fill
prescriptions at non- network pharmacies under certain circumstances as described in your Evidence of
Coverage.

All network pharmacies may not be listed in this directory. Pharmacies may have been added or removed
from the list after this directory was printed. This means the pharmacies listed here may no longer be in our
network, or there may be newer pharmacies in our network that are not listed. This list is current as of
September, 2024. For the most current list, please contact us. Our contact information appears on the front
and back cover pages.

You can get prescription drugs shipped to your home through our network mail order delivery program,
which is called CVS Caremark. For more information, please contact us or see the mail order section of this
pharmacy directory.

If you have questions about any of the above, please see the first and last cover pages of this directory for
information on how to contact Trinity Health Plan of Michigan.



Page Intentionally Left Blank




Pharmacy Directory
RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES

CEDAR SPRINGS
CEDAR SPRINGS PHARMACY
14111 WHITE CREEK AVE NE #12

CVS PHARMACY
5120 28TH ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512

You may get up to a 90-day
supply of covered medication at
the following retail and/or chain

pharmacies unless an asterisk
(%) appears beside the
pharmacy name.

RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES

KENT County

ADA

ADA VILLAGE PHARMACY
7505 RIVER ST SE STE 108
ADA, M1 49301
616-320-4001 (TTY 711)

BYRON CENTER

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
2245 84TH ST SW
BYRON CENTER, MI 49315
616-878-6047 (TTY 711)

MERCY HEALTH PHCY
SOUTHWEST
2373 64TH ST SW STE 1100
BYRON CENTER, MI 49315
616-685-3950 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
8364 BYRON CENTER AVE SW
BYRON CENTER, MI 49315
616-878-0497 (TTY 711)

CEDAR SPRINGS, M| 49319
616-439-2779 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
3700 17 MILE RD NE
CEDAR SPRINGS, MI 49319
616-696-4610 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
4166 17 MILE RD NE
CEDAR SPRINGS, M 49319
616-696-9040 (TTY 711)

COMSTOCK PARK

SAM'S CLUB PHARMACY
3901 ALPINE AVE NW
COMSTOCK PARK, MI 49321
616-647-9302 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
3999 ALPINE AVE NW
COMSTOCK PARK, MI 49321
616-784-2047 (TTY 711)

GRAND RAPIDS

CANCER & HEMATOLOGY

CTR OF W MI
145 MICHIGAN ST STE 3100
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-977-4840 (TTY 711)

616-222-4890 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
727 28TH ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49548
616-514-5602 (TTY 711)

D & W PHARMACY
6425 28TH ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546
616-949-0340 (TTY 711)

D AND W PHARMACY
2181 WEALTHY ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49506
616-451-3404 (TTY 711)

DW PHARMACY
2022 APPLE ORCHARD AVE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49525
616-361-3676 (TTY 711)

EAST PARIS PHARMACY

2060 EAST PARIS AVE SE STE 102

GRAND RAPIDS, Ml 49546
616-805-4601 (TTY 711)

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
1225 LEONARD AVE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49505
616-459-6203 (TTY 711)

CALEDONIA CHCWM - ST MARYS FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
CVS PHARMACY 250 CHERRY ST SE 1415 FULTON STE
1925 MARKETPLACE DR SE GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503

CALEDONIA, MI 49316
616-698-1186 (TTY 711)

D AND W PHARMACY
9375 CHERRY VALLEY AVE SE
CALEDONIA, MI 49316
616-891-7898 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
1801 MARKETPLACE DR SE
CALEDONIA, MI 49316
616-656-6110 (TTY 711)

PROFESSIONAL PHARMACY

9175 CHERRY VALLEY RD
CALEDONIA, MI 49316
616-891-1116 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
9377 CHERRY VALLEY AVE SE
CALEDONIA, MI 49316
616-891-1256 (TTY 711)

616-977-4861 (TTY 711)

COSTCO PHARMACY
5100 28TH ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512
616-233-4428 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
11565 FULLER AVE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-774-1041 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
1550 LAKE DR SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49506
616-235-0747 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
3590 PLAINFIELD AVE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, M| 49525
616-447-2563 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available
to all types of members

616-774-9422 (TTY 711)

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
2755 LAKE MICHIGAN DR NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49504
616-791-4777 (TTY 711)

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
5241 NORTHLAND DR NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49525
616-447-2788 (TTY 711)

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
6127 KALAMAZOO AVE SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49508
616-698-8234 (TTY 711)

FAMILY FARE-FOREST HILLS

PHCY
4668 CASCADE RD
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546
616-949-0170 (TTY 711)

prescriptions

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

3

>
P
S
8
(S]
[}
=
(@)
>
Q
I
=
o
G
e
o




Pharmacy Directory

GUARDIAN PHARMACY OF
MICHIGAN?
2930 29TH ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512
616-965-7480 (TTY 711)

HAVEN PHARMACY
2680 LEONARD ST NE STE 5
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49525
616-369-6401 (TTY 711)
HEART OF THE CITY
PHARMACY
100 CHERRY ST
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-965-8278 (TTY 711)

HOMETOWN PHARMACY
1181 WALKER AVE NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49504
616-458-9640 (TTY 711)

HOMETOWN PHARMACY
4252 KALAMAZOO AVE SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49508
616-281-1323 (TTY 711)

HOMETOWN PHARMACY GR
VILLAGEt
4252 KALAMAZOO AVE SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49508
616-281-1323 (TTY 711)

JANUS RXt
1001 MEDICAL PRK DR SE STE 113
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546
334-819-4500 (TTY 711)

KABAFUSION Mit
1257 LEONARD ST NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49505
616-554-3530 (TTY 711)

KAY PHARMACY INC
2178 PLAINFIELD AVE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49505
616-361-7319 (TTY 711)

KEYSTONE PHARMACYt
4021 CASCADE RD SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546
616-974-9792 (TTY 711)

LTC PHARMACYt
1314 LEONARD ST NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49504
616-214-8011 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available

RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES

MEIJER PHARMACY
100 MICHIGAN ST NE STE 1830
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-249-6210 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
1540 28TH ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49508
616-248-2610 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
1997 E BELTLINE AVE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, Ml 49525
616-447-1510 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
2425 ALPINE AVE NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49544
616-365-6010 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
315 WILSON AVE NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49534
616-735-2110 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
3757 PLAINFIELD AVE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49525
616-365-1410 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
5531 28TH ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512
616-954-6010 (TTY 711)
MERCY HEALTH PHARMACY
SOLUTIONS
360 DIVISION AVE S STE 1E
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-685-1080 (TTY 711)

MERCY HEALTH PHARMACY
WEGE CTR
300 LAFAYETTE AVE SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-685-6105 (TTY 711)

MERCY HEALTH PHCY
CATHEDRAL SQ
360 DIVISION AVE S STE 1A
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-685-1147 (TTY 711)

OMNICARE OF GRAND
RAPIDSt
3650 BROADMOOR AVE SE STE
108
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512
616-365-9702 (TTY 711)

to all types of members

OPTION CARETY
1255 MICHIGAN ST NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
800-867-2611 (TTY 711)

PCA CURO PHARMACY+t
4665 44TH ST SE STE A1106
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512
616-977-9700 (TTY 711)

PHARMERICAt
4575 44TH ST SE STE A
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512
616-954-6833 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
2036 LAKE MICHIGAN DR NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49504
616-453-2473 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
2130 WEALTHY ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49506
616-451-0711 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
2410 BURTON ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546
616-949-5710 (TTY 711)

SPECTRUM HLTH O/P
PHARMACY
100 MICHIGAN ST NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-391-0567 (TTY 711)

ST MARY'S HOME INFUSION
PROGRAM{
360 DIVISION AVE S STE 1D
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-685-1111 (TTY 711)

TRINITY HEALTH MICHIGAN
730 CESAR E CHAVEZ SUITE 200
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-685-7300 (TTY 711)

UROLOGIC CONSULTANTS
PC
25 MICHIGAN ST NE SUITE 3300
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-459-4171 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
1601 KALAMAZOO AVE SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49507
616-247-5521 (TTY 711)

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

prescriptions



Pharmacy Directory

WALGREENS
1964 FULLER AVE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49505
616-364-7071 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
2643 KALAMAZOO AVE SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49507
616-452-4870 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
3610 PLAINFIELD AVE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49525
616-365-1221 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
425 FULLER AVE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-776-9925 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
4550 CASCADE RD SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546
616-957-8934 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
5100 E BELTLINE AVE NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49525
616-361-1758 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
555 MICHIGAN ST NE STE 100
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-224-0115 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
6790 CASCADE RD SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546
616-954-2408 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
8 68TH ST SW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49548
616-827-0270 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
800 LEONARD ST NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49504
616-458-8300 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
5859 28TH ST SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546
616-949-9892 (TTY 711)

WESTSIDE PHARMACY
669 STOCKING AVE NW
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49504
616-776-2226 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available

RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES

ZUAH PHARMACY
4301 KALAMAZOO AVE SE STE 13
GRAND RAPIDS, M| 49508
616-259-9314 (TTY 711)
GRANDVILLE
CVS PHARMACY
3130 44TH ST SW
GRANDVILLE, MI 49418
616-222-7661 (TTY 711)

D AND W PHARMACY
3960 44TH ST SW
GRANDVILLE, M 49418
616-530-4590 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
3434 CENTURY CENTER ST SW
GRANDVILLE, MI 49418
616-724-2810 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
3191 28TH ST SW
GRANDVILLE, MI 49418
616-534-5533 (TTY 711)
WALGREENS
4445 IVANREST AVE SW
GRANDVILLE, MI 49418
616-532-1065 (TTY 711)
KENTWOOD

CORAM CVS/SPLTY INFUSION

svcst
4334 BROCKTON DR SE STE D
KENTWOOD, M 49512
616-698-0272 (TTY 711)

SAM'S CLUB PHARMACY
4326 28TH ST SE
KENTWOOD, MI 49512
616-285-3346 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
2425 44TH ST SE
KENTWOOD, M 49512
616-455-5151 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
6020 KALAMAZOO AVE SE
KENTWOOD, MI 49508
616-698-9165 (TTY 711)

LOWELL

MEIJER PHARMACY
11901 FULTON ST E
LOWELL, MI 49331
616-897-4710 (TTY 711)

to all types of members

RITE AID PHARMACY
1401 W MAIN ST
LOWELL, MI 49331
616-897-9221 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
11980 FULTON ST E
LOWELL, MI 49331
616-897-3160 (TTY 711)

ROCKFORD

D & W PHARMACY
201 MARCELL DR NE
ROCKFORD, M 49341
616-863-9376 (TTY 711)

HOMETOWN PHARMACY
LTCt
4382 14 MILE RD NE
ROCKFORD, M 49341
616-884-5405 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
2799 10 MILE RD NE
ROCKFORD, M 49341
616-863-3410 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
511 E DIVISION ST
ROCKFORD, Ml 49341
616-866-4429 (TTY 711)

TRINITY HEALTH PHCY -
ROCKFORD

6050 NORTHLAND DR NE STE 1107

ROCKFORD, M 49341
616-685-7990 (TTY 711)
SPARTA

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY

565 S STATE ST
SPARTA, M 49345
616-887-8861 (TTY 711)

MOMBER PHARMACY
11 STATE ST
SPARTA, M 49345
616-887-7323 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
11 E DIVISION ST
SPARTA, M 49345
616-887-0600 (TTY 711)

WALKER

CVS PHARMACY
3248 ALPINE AVE NW
WALKER, MI 49544
616-784-7601 (TTY 711)

prescriptions

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

5

>
P
S
8
(S]
[}
=
(@)
>
Q
I
=
o
G
e
o




Pharmacy Directory

WALGREENS
3596 ALPINE AVE NW
WALKER, MI 49544
616-647-2260 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
4365 LAKE MICHIGAN DR NW
WALKER, MI 49534
616-791-1655 (TTY 711)

WYOMING

COSTCO PHARMACY
4901 WILSON AVE SW
WYOMING, MI 49418
616-406-2678 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
2375 28TH ST SW
WYOMING, MI 49519
616-249-7174 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
3601 CLYDE PARK AVE SW
WYOMING, MI 49509
616-257-6641 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
5455 CLYDE PARK AVE SW
WYOMING, MI 49509
616-530-5525 (TTY 711)

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
2275 HEALTH DR SW
WYOMING, MI 49519
616-249-9161 (TTY 711)

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
2900 BURLINGAME AVE SW
WYOMING, MI 49509
616-538-1490 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
5500 CLYDE PARK AVE SW
WYOMING, MI 49509
616-530-7110 (TTY 711)

PARKWOOD PHARMACY LLC
1106 BURTON SW
WYOMING, MI 49509
616-245-2463 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
1550 36TH ST SW STE A
WYOMING, MI 49509
616-249-7887 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
4425 DIVISION AVE S
WYOMING, MI 49548
616-531-9494 (TTY 711)

RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES

WALGREENS
5575 BYRON CENTER AVE SW
WYOMING, MI 49519
616-534-5175 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
355 54TH ST SW
WYOMING, MI 49548
616-552-6226 (TTY 711)
LIVINGSTON County
BRIGHTON
COSTCO PHARMACY
6700 WHITMORE LAKE RD
BRIGHTON, MI 48116
810-220-8977 (TTY 711)
CVS PHARMACY
106 W GRAND RIVER AVE
BRIGHTON, MI 48116
810-220-8804 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY

5757 WHITMORE LAKE RD STE 100

BRIGHTON, MI 48116
810-229-9772 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
8043 CHALLIS RD
BRIGHTON, MI 48116
810-229-4264 (TTY 711)

GUARDIAN PHCY OF
EASTERN MICHIGANTY

10381 CITATION DRIVE SUITE 500

BRIGHTON, MI 48116
810-626-5880 (TTY 711)

HEALTHPLUS PHARMACY OF

BRIGHTON

2305 GENOA BUSINESS PARK DR

ST
BRIGHTON, MI 48114
810-229-4420 (TTY 711)

KROGER PHARMACY
9968 E GRAND RIVER AVE
BRIGHTON, MI 48116
810-225-2275 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
8650 W GRAND RIVER AVE
BRIGHTON, MI 48116
810-220-3110 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available
to all types of members

UMHS BRIGHTON CENTER
FOR SPEC CARE
7500 CHALLIS RD
BRIGHTON, MI 48116
810-263-4111 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
8720 W GRAND RIVER AVE
BRIGHTON, MI 48116
810-225-4530 (TTY 711)

FOWLERVILLE

FOWLERVILLE PHARMACY
119 E GRAND RIVER AVE
FOWLERVILLE, MI 48836
517-223-9832 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
970 GEHRINGER DR
FOWLERVILLE, MI 48836
517-223-1106 (TTY 711)

HARTLAND

MEIJER PHARMACY
2160 HARTLAND RD
HARTLAND, MI 48353
810-632-4210 (TTY 711)

HOWELL

CVS PHARMACY
10025 E HIGHLAND RD
HOWELL, MI 48843
810-632-2317 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
10073 E HIGHLAND RD
HOWELL, MI 48843
810-632-9432 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
2235 E GRAND RIVER AVE
HOWELL, MI 48843
517-548-2401 (TTY 711)

GENOA HEALTHCARE LLCt
2280 E GRAND RIVER AVE RM 122
HOWELL, MI 48843
517-258-0002 (TTY 711)

HEALTHPLUS PHARMACY OF
HOWELL
1225 S LATSON RD STE 100
HOWELL, MI 48843
517-579-2797 (TTY 711)
KROGER PHARMACY
10059 E HIGHLAND RD
HOWELL, MI 48843
810-991-2352 (TTY 711)

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

prescriptions



Pharmacy Directory

KROGER PHARMACY
108 W HIGHLAND RD
HOWELL, MI 48843
517-552-0205 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
3883 E GRAND RIVER AVE
HOWELL, MI 48843
517-552-6610 (TTY 711)

PHARMACARE DRUGS
3439 E GRAND RIVER AVE
HOWELL, MI 48843
517-518-8940 (TTY 711)

ST JOSEPH MERCY
PHARMACY - HO
620 BYRON RD
HOWELL, MI 48843
517-545-6666 (TTY 711)

VG'S PHARMACY
2400 W GRAND RIVER AVE
HOWELL, MI 48843
517-548-7070 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
2321 E GRAND RIVER AVE
HOWELL, MI 48843
517-546-5716 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
3850 E GRAND RIVER AVE
HOWELL, MI 48843
517-548-9511 (TTY 711)

PINCKNEY

KROGER PHARMACY
9700 CHILSON COMMONS
PINCKNEY, MI 48169
734-213-7980 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
75 S DEXTER ST
PINCKNEY, MI 48169
734-878-2047 (TTY 711)

WHITMORE LAKE

CVS PHARMACY
7488 E MI STATE ROAD 36
WHITMORE LAKE, MI 48189
810-231-4179 (TTY 711)

RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES

MUSKEGON County
FRUITPORT
VILLAGE PHARMACY OF
FRUITPORT
10 S THIRD AVE
FRUITPORT, MI 49415
231-865-3345 (TTY 711)
MUSKEGON
BENSON SAV-MOR
PHARMACY
961 SPRING ST
MUSKEGON, MI 49442
231-722-2861 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
2010 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI 49442
231-767-1122 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
5057 HARVEY ST
MUSKEGON, Ml 49444
231-798-7507 (TTY 711)

HACKLEY PROFESSIONAL

PHARMACY
1675 LEAHY ST STE 111
MUSKEGON, MI 49442
231-672-7822 (TTY 711)

HOMETOWN PHARMACY
501 WHITEHALL RD
MUSKEGON, MI 49445
231-744-4718 (TTY 711)

HOMETOWN PHARMACY
5866 HARVEY ST
MUSKEGON, MI 49444
231-563-6237 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
5300 HARVEY ST
MUSKEGON, MI 49444
231-799-6910 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
700 W NORTON AVE
MUSKEGON, MI 49441
231-733-5710 (TTY 711)

MERCY HEALTH MUSKEGON

CMH PHAR
376 APPLE AVE E
MUSKEGON, Ml 49442
231-722-4632 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available
to all types of members

MERCY HEALTH PHCY

NORTH MUSKEGON
2006 HOLTON RD STE 100
MUSKEGON, MI 49445
231-672-7824 (TTY 711)

MERCY HLTH PTRS - PHCY

INC.

1500 E SHERMAN BLVD GL P-200

MUSKEGON, Ml 49444
231-672-7835 (TTY 711)

MUSKEGON FAMILY CARE

PHARMACY
2201 SGETTY ST
MUSKEGON, Ml 49444
231-737-1706 (TTY 711)

SAM'S CLUB PHARMACY
1707 E SHERMAN BLVD
MUSKEGON, M| 49444
231-830-9203 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
1000 S GETTY ST
MUSKEGON, Ml 49442
231-767-9212 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
1991 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, Ml 49442
231-773-1540 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
840 W SHERMAN BLVD
MUSKEGON, MI 49441
231-759-8587 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
1879 E SHERMAN BLVD
MUSKEGON, MI 49444
231-739-5519 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
3285 HENRY ST
MUSKEGON, MI 49441
231-739-4724 (TTY 711)

WATKINS PHCY & SURGICAL

SUPPLY
1391 E SHERMAN BLVD
MUSKEGON, MI 49444
231-739-7158 (TTY 711)

WEST SHORE
PROFESSIONAL PHCY

1150 E SHERMAN BLVD STE 1400

MUSKEGON, Ml 49444
231-672-7823 (TTY 711)

prescriptions

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

7

>
P
S
8
(S]
[}
=
(@)
>
Q
I
=
o
G
e
o




Pharmacy Directory

MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
COMMUNITY CARE
PHARMACY
2700 BAKER ST 1ST FLR STE 1
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MI 49444
231-737-9510 (TTY 711)
NORTH MUSKEGON
MEIJER PHARMACY
1800 HOLTON RD
NORTH MUSKEGON, MI 49445
231-744-7610 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
2580 LAKE AVE
NORTH MUSKEGON, MI 49445
231-744-8393 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
1771 HOLTON RD
NORTH MUSKEGON, M| 49445
231-744-1391 (TTY 711)
NORTON SHORES
CHCWM MUSEKEGON
6425 HARVEY ST
NORTON SHORES, MI 49444
231-332-5871 (TTY 711)

LITTLE RIVER BAND OF
OTTAWA INDIANS
4905 HARVEY ST
NORTON SHORES, MI 49444
231-655-9179 (TTY 711)

MERCY HEALTH PHARMACY
LAKES
6401 PRAIRIE STREET SUITE 1100
NORTON SHORES, MI 49444
231-672-7821 (TTY 711)
MERCY HEALTH PHARMACY
NORTON S
3570 HENRY ST STE 100
NORTON SHORES, MI 49441
231-672-7820 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
1171 E SHERMAN BLVD
NORTON SHORES, MI 49444
231-733-8465 (TTY 711)

RAVENNA

HOMETOWN PHARMACY
12441 STAFFORD RD
RAVENNA, MI 49451
231-853-2261 (TTY 711)

RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES

WHITEHALL

RITE AID PHARMACY
3263 COLBY RD
WHITEHALL, MI 49461
231-893-0310 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
3284 COLBY RD
WHITEHALL, MI 49461
231-893-1361 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
2755 HOLTON WHITEHALL RD
WHITEHALL, MI 49461
231-893-5488 (TTY 711)

OCEANA County

HART

OCEANA PHARMACY
819 S STATE ST
HART, MI 49420
231-873-2540 (TTY 711)

SHELBY

SHELBY PHARMACY
178 N MICHIGAN AVE
SHELBY, MI 49455
231-861-4341 (TTY 711)

OTTAWA County

ALLENDALE

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
6370 LAKE MICHIGAN DR STE 100

ALLENDALE, MI 49401
616-895-7426 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
6840 LAKE MICHIGAN DR
ALLENDALE, MI 49401
616-895-2200 (TTY 711)

COOPERSVILLE

RITE AID PHARMACY
1151 W RANDALL ST
COOPERSVILLE, MI 49404
616-837-6219 (TTY 711)

TASKER'S DRUG STORE
281 MAIN STREET
COOPERSVILLE, MI 49404
616-837-6394 (TTY 711)

GRAND HAVEN

D AND W PHARMACY
1116 ROBBINS RD
GRAND HAVEN, MI 49417
616-846-7180 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available
to all types of members

DUNEWOOD PHARMACY
1445 SHELDON RD STE 104
GRAND HAVEN, M1 49417
616-842-5193 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
15000 US 31
GRAND HAVEN, MI 49417
616-847-8010 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
1045 ROBBINS RD
GRAND HAVEN, M1 49417
616-844-0367 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
510 N BEACON BLVD
GRAND HAVEN, MI 49417
616-850-9613 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
14700 US 31
GRAND HAVEN, MI 49417
616-844-4184 (TTY 711)
GRANDVILLE
WALMART PHARMACY
4542 KENOWA AVE SW
GRANDVILLE, MI 49418
616-667-9713 (TTY 711)
HOLLAND
CHCWM HOLLAND
12460 RILEY ST
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-399-1308 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
132 DOUGLAS AVE
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-396-2959 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
3456 W SHORE DR
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-820-0094 (TTY 711)

D & W PHARMACY
50 DOUGLAS AVE
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-392-9735 (TTY 711)

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
993 BUTTERNUT DR
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-399-4100 (TTY 711)

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

prescriptions



Pharmacy Directory

GENOA HEALTHCARE, LLCt
12265 JAMES STREET BLD A
RM214
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-499-3197 (TTY 711)

HOLLAND COMMUNITY
PHARMACY
285 JAMES ST
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-994-6620 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
3320 W SHORE DR
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-994-1110 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
746 E 16TH ST
HOLLAND, MI 49423
616-355-4810 (TTY 711)

SHORELINE ORTHOPAEDIC
SPORTS MED
370 120TH AVE
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-396-5855 (TTY 711)

SKIPS PHARMACY OF
MICHIGAN
700 MICHIGAN AVE
HOLLAND, MI 49423
616-392-8507 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
11236 E LAKEWOOD BLVD
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-396-5523 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
12576 RILEY ST
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-786-4417 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
494 BUTTERNUT DR
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-786-2235 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
2629 N PARK DR
HOLLAND, MI 49424
616-393-8071 (TTY 711)

HUDSONVILLE

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY
6480 28TH AVE
HUDSONVILLE, MI 49426
616-669-8518 (TTY 711)

RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES

MEIJER PHARMACY
4075 32ND AVE
HUDSONVILLE, MI 49426
616-229-9410 (TTY 711)

MERCY HEALTH PHCY
HUDSONVILLE
3925 32ND AVE SUITE 200
HUDSONVILLE, MI 49426
616-685-1540 (TTY 711)
JENISON

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY

1965 BALDWIN ST
JENISON, MI 49428
616-457-9630 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
550 BALDWIN ST
JENISON, MI 49428
616-667-2010 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
2775 PORT SHELDON ST
JENISON, MI 49428
616-669-0970 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
378 BALDWIN ST
JENISON, MI 49428
616-667-8695 (TTY 711)
SPRING LAKE
RITE AID PHARMACY
603 E SAVIDGE ST
SPRING LAKE, MI 49456
616-842-1461 (TTY 711)
ZEELAND
BUNTE'S PHARMACY
115 E MAIN AVE
ZEELAND, M| 49464
616-772-4685 (TTY 711)

BUNTES PHARMACYt
115 E MAIN AVE
ZEELAND, MI 49464
616-772-4685 (TTY 711)

FAMILY FARE PHARMACY

9479 RILEY ST STE 100
ZEELAND, M 49464
616-748-7384 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available
to all types of members

WASHTENAW County
ANN ARBOR

ANN ARBOR HOME INFUSION

PHCYt
5301 E HURON RIVER DR
ANN ARBOR, MI 48106
734-712-2492 (TTY 711)

ANN ARBOR PHARMACY
LLCt
2418 E STADIUM BLVD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104
734-677-5555 (TTY 711)

CASCADE HEMOPHILIA
CONSORTIUM
517 W WILLIAM ST
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-996-3300 (TTY 711)

COMMUNITY A WALGREENS
PHCY
3500 WASHTENAW AVE STE E3
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104
734-205-0522 (TTY 711)

COSTCO PHARMACY
771 AIRPORT BLVD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48108
734-213-8011 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
1700 S INDUSTRIAL HWY
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104
734-827-7980 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
2000 WATERS RD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-996-5547 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
209 S STATE ST
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104
734-769-1804 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
2100 W STADIUM BLVD
ANN ARBOR, M 48103
734-747-7554 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
2228 SMAIN ST
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-663-1811 (TTY 711)

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day
9

prescriptions

>
P
S
8
(S]
[}
=
(@)
>
Q
I
=
o
G
e
o




Pharmacy Directory

CVS PHARMACY
3535 PLYMOUTH RD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48105
734-994-3636 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
5449 JACKSON RD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-332-3872 (TTY 711)

EAST ANN ARBOR
PHARMACY
4260 PLYMOUTH RD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48109
734-647-5705 (TTY 711)

GENOA HEALTHCARE LLCt
110 N 4TH AVE STE 1100
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104
734-418-0448 (TTY 711)

HEALTHPLUS PHARMACY OF
ANN ARBOR?
4350 JACKSON RD STE 250
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-929-5668 (TTY 711)

KEC PHARMACY
1000 WALL ST RM 4114
ANN ARBOR, MI 48105
734-232-8224 (TTY 711)

KROGER PHARMACY
2641 PLYMOUTH RD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48105
734-994-0180 (TTY 711)

KROGER PHARMACY
400 S MAPLE RD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-213-2340 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
3145 ANN ARBOR SALINE RD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-997-3910 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
5645 JACKSON RD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-222-0310 (TTY 711)

PACKARD HEALTH
PHARMACY
2650 CARPENTER RD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48108
734-926-4960 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available

RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES

RITE AID PHARMACY
2603 JACKSON AVE
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-663-1362 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
2781 PLYMOUTH RD
ANN ARBOR, MI 48105
734-761-6404 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
2980 PACKARD ST
ANN ARBOR, MI 48108
734-971-1013 (TTY 711)

ST JOSEPH MERCY PHCY
TOWERS
5301 E HURON RIV DR RM 110
ANN ARBOR, MI 48106
734-712-3333 (TTY 711)

TRUE GRACE
PHARMACEUTICAL

2725 S INDUSTRIAL HWY STE 300A

ANN ARBOR, MI 48104
734-864-4676 (TTY 711)

UNIV OF MI MEDICAL CENTER

PHY

1500 E MEDICAL CENTER DR # 130

ANN ARBOR, MI 48109
734-936-8260 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
2355 JACKSON AVE
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-794-0162 (TTY 711)
WALGREENS
317 S STATE ST
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104
734-352-3623 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
3255 WASHTENAW AVE
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104
734-975-2902 (TTY 711)

BELLEVILLE

PHARMACARE DRUGS 1
6048 RAWSONVILLE RD
BELLEVILLE, MI 48111
734-340-2604 (TTY 711)

CHELSEA

CHELSEA CARE PHARMACY
14650 OLD US 12 STE 103
CHELSEA, MI 48118
734-593-5900 (TTY 711)

to all types of members

10

CHELSEA PHARMACY
1125 S MAIN ST
CHELSEA, MI 48118
734-475-1188 (TTY 711)

COUNTRY MARKET
PHARMACY
1255 S MAIN ST
CHELSEA, MI 48118
734-433-0129 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
935S MAIN ST
CHELSEA, M 48118
734-475-2222 (TTY 711)
DEXTER
JENSENS COMMUNITY
PHARMACY - DEXTER
7067 DEXTER ANN ARBOR RD
DEXTER, MI 48130
734-426-6210 (TTY 711)

JOY RD
7300 JOY RD
DEXTER, MI 48130
855-276-3002 (TTY 711)
MILAN
CVS PHARMACY
1249 DEXTER ST
MILAN, MI 48160
734-439-3000 (TTY 711)

KROGER PHARMACY
531 W MAIN ST
MILAN, MI 48160
734-439-6856 (TTY 711)

LITTLE PHARMACY OF
MILAN+
36 E MAIN ST
MILAN, MI 48160
734-439-3900 (TTY 711)
SALINE
CVS PHARMACY
413 E MICHIGAN AVE
SALINE, MI 48176
734-429-4991 (TTY 711)

JENSEN'S COMMUNITY
PHARMACY
968 E MICHIGAN AVE
SALINE, MI 48176
734-429-9053 (TTY 711)

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

prescriptions



Pharmacy Directory

SALINE PHARMACY+
75 E BENNETT
SALINE, MI 48176
734-316-2162 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY
7000 E MICHIGAN AVE
SALINE, MI 48176
734-944-2098 (TTY 711)

WALMART PHARMACY

8777 PLATT RD

SALINE, MI 48176

734-477-5832 (TTY 711)
YPSILANTI
ANN ARBOR PROFESSIONAL
PHCYt

6 W MICHIGAN AVE

YPSILANTI, MI 48197

734-477-9006 (TTY 711)

ARBOR LAKES PHARMACY
1549 HOLMES RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48198
734-340-6050 (TTY 711)

BARRON PHARMACY
4870 W CLARK RD STE 108
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-528-9144 (TTY 711)

CAMPUS MEDICAL
PHARMACY
1065 N HURON RIVER DR STE 600
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-547-5995 (TTY 711)

CANALIS MEDICAL
PHARMACY LLC
200 ARNET ST
YPSILANTI, MI 48198
734-483-4313 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
1415 E MICHIGAN AVE
YPSILANTI, MI 48198
734-482-2550 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
2151 WASHTENAW RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-483-8900 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
3090 CARPENTER RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-973-7402 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available

RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES

CVS PHARMACY
3749 CARPENTER RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-975-4675 (TTY 711)

CVS PHARMACY
5408 WHITTAKER RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-481-3381 (TTY 711)

EASTERN RX
1159 E MICHIGAN AVE STE C
YPSILANTI, MI 48198
734-485-9900 (TTY 711)

EASTERN SAV MOR
PHARMACY
1159 E MICHIGAN AVE
YPSILANTI, MI 48198
734-485-9900 (TTY 711)

FRANK'S DRUGS
204 W MICHIGAN AVE
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-483-0411 (TTY 711)

GENOA HEALTHCARE LLCt
555 TOWNER ST STE 1120D
YPSILANTI, MI 48198
734-557-8207 (TTY 711)

HOPECARE
3145 W CLARK RD STE 104
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
313-525-7655 (TTY 711)

KROGER PHARMACY
1771 E MICHIGAN AVE
YPSILANTI, MI 48198
734-482-9342 (TTY 711)

KROGER PHARMACY
2010 WHITTAKER RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-547-1847 (TTY 711)

KROGER PHARMACY
3200 CARPENTER RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-971-7283 (TTY 711)

MEIJER PHARMACY
3825 CARPENTER RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-677-7110 (TTY 711)

MYMED PHARMACY LLC
2616 WASHTENAW AVE
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-583-4100 (TTY 711)

to all types of members

OPTIMAL RX PHARMACY
1751 WASHTENAW RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-547-5443 (TTY 711)

RITE AID PHARMACY
1015 EMERICK ST
YPSILANTI, MI 48198
734-482-7430 (TTY 711)

SAINT JOSEPH MERCY
PHARMACY
5333 MCAULEY DR RM 1010
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-712-2222 (TTY 711)

SALEM'S PHARMACY
313 ECORSE RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48198
734-487-8500 (TTY 711)

SAM'S CLUB PHARMACY
5450 CARPENTER RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-434-2587 (TTY 711)

WALGREENS
2170 WASHTENAW RD
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-485-3899 (TTY 711)

prescriptions

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

11

>
P
S
8
(S]
3]
=
(@)
>
Q
I
=
o
G
e
o




12

Page Intentionally Left Blank




Pharmacy Directory

Mail Order Pharmacy

CVS Caremark 1-866-785-5714
(TTY 711)

You can get prescription drugs shipped to your
home through our network mail order delivery
program.

For refills of your mail order prescriptions, you have
the option to sign up for an automatic refill program.
Under this program, we will start to process your
next refill automatically when our records show that
you should be close to running out of your drug. We
will contact you prior to shipping each refill to make
sure you are in need of more medication. You can
cancel scheduled refills if you have enough of your
medication or if your medication has changed. If
you choose not to use the auto refill program,
please contact CVS Caremark 15 days before you
think the drugs you have on hand will run out to
make sure your next order is shipped to you in time.
To opt out of the automatic refill program, please
contact CVS Caremark at 1-866-785-5714, option 2
(TTY 711).

Typically, you should expect to receive your
prescription drug(s) within 10 calendar days from
the time that the mail order pharmacy receives the
order. If you do not receive your prescription
drug(s) within this time, please contact CVS
Caremark at 1-866-785-5714, option 2 (TTY 711).

13



14

Page Intentionally Left Blank




Pharmacy Directory

HOME INFUSION THERAPY PHARMACIES

You may access Home Infusion
drugs at any of the following
home infusion pharmacies.
Please contact Trinity Health
Plan of Michigan Member
Services at 1- 800-240-3851, 8
a.m. - 8 p.m., 7 days a week, for
more information about home
infusion drugs before obtaining
them. TTY users may call 711.
Trinity Health Plan of Michigan
only provides benefits for home
infusion therapy when the
following conditions apply:

* Your doctor has written a
prescription for a home infusion
drug.

* Your need meets the Trinity
Health Plan of Michigan criteria
for coverage

* Your prescription drug must
be on the plan formulary, or a
formulary exception has been
granted for the prescription drug.

* Your prescription drug is not
otherwise covered under our
plan's medical benefit.

When a cross (1) appears beside
the pharmacy name, this
pharmacy may not be a retail
walk-in pharmacy that is
available to all types of
members. The pharmacy may be
a closed-door facility or only fill
for certain types of member
groups. Members should call
first.

You may get up to a 90-day
supply of covered medication at
the following home infusion
pharmacies:

HOME INFUSION THERAPY
PHARMACIES

KENT County

GRAND RAPIDS

KABAFUSION MIt
1257 LEONARD ST NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49505
616-554-3530 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available

OPTION CARETY
1255 MICHIGAN ST NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
800-867-2611 (TTY 711)

ST MARY'S HOME INFUSION
PROGRAM{t
360 DIVISION AVE S STE 1D
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
616-685-1111 (TTY 711)
KENTWOOD
CORAM CVS/SPLTY INFUSION
svcst
4334 BROCKTON DR SE STE D
KENTWOOD, MI 49512
616-698-0272 (TTY 711)
WASHTENAW County
ANN ARBOR
ANN ARBOR HOME INFUSION
PHCY+
5301 E HURON RIVER DR
ANN ARBOR, MI 48106
734-712-2492 (TTY 711)

HOMEMED INFUSION
PHARMACY SERfY
2850 S INDUSTRIAL HWY STE 50
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104
734-975-3006 (TTY 711)
YPSILANTI
INFUSION HEALTHT
3145 W CLARK RD STE 201
YPSILANTI, MI 48197
734-470-0700 (TTY 711)

to all types of members

prescriptions

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

15

>
P
S
8
(S]
3]
=
(@)
>
Q
I
=
o
G
e
o




16

Page Intentionally Left Blank




Pharmacy Directory
LONG TERM CARE PHARMACIES

Residents of a long-term care GUARDIAN PHARMACY OF PHARMERICAY
facility may access their MICHIGANY 4575 44TH ST SE STE A
prescription drugs covered under 2930 29TH ST SE GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512
Trinity Health Plan of Michigan GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512 616-954-6833 (TTY 711)
through the facility's long-term 616-965-7480 (TTY 711) ROCKFORD
care pharmacy or another HOMETOWN PHARMACY GR HOMETOWN PHARMACY
network long-term care VILLAGEYt LTCt
pharmacy. If your facility's long- 4252 KALAMAZOO AVE SE 4382 14 MILE RD NE
term care pharmacy is not in GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49508 ROCKFORD, MI 49341 -
Trinity Health Plan of Michigan's 616-281-1323 (TTY 711) 616-884-5405 (TTY 711) S
network, please contact Trinity JANUS RXt SPARTA @
Health Plan of Michigan Member 1001 MEDICAL PRK DR SE STE 113 PIONEER PHARMACY [a)
Services at 1- 800-240-3851, 8 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546 SERVICES IIf >
a.m. - 8 p.m., 7 days a week, for 334-819-4500 (TTY 711) 7650 VENTURE AVE NW g
more information. TTY users JANUS RXt SPARTA, MI 49345 =
may call 711. 300 68TH ST SE SUITE 131 616-406-5310 (TTY 711) 5
You may get at least a 31-day GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49548 LIVINGSTON County
supply of.covered medication at 616-591-3726 (TTY 711) BRIGHTON
part|C|pat_|ng long-term care KEYSTONE PHARMACY+ GUARDIAN PHCY OF
pharmacies. Feel free to contact 4021 CASCADE RD SE EASTERN MICHIGANt
Trinity Health Plan of Michigan GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546 10381 CITATION DRIVE SUITE 500
Member Services at 1-800-240- 616-974-9792,(TTY 711) BRIGHTON, MI 48116
3851,8a.m.-8p.m., 7 days a LTC PHARMACY+ 810-626-5880 (TTY 711)
week, for more information about 1314 LEONARD ST NW HOWELL
long-term care drugs and GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49504 GENOA HEALTHCARE LLCt
benefits. TTY users may call 616-214-8011 (TTY 711) 2280 E GRAND RIVER AVE RM 122
711. HOWELL, MI 48843
When a cross (1) appears beside =~ MERCY HEALTH PHARMACY 517-258-0002 (TTY 711)
the pharmacy name, this LTCt OTTAWA C t
pharmacy may not be a retail 360 DIVISION AVE S HOLLAND =Ll
walk-in pharmacy that is GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503
available to all types of 616-685-1070 (TTY 711) GENOA HEALTHCARE, LLCt
members. The pharmacy may be OMNICARE OF GRAND 12265 JAMES STREET BLD A
a closed-door facility or only fill RAPIDSt EglﬂiND M 49424
for certain types of member 3650 BROADMOOR AVE SE STE 616-499 ’3197 TTY 711
groups. Members should call 108 B ( )
first. GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512 Eﬁi‘é’;DPHARMACYT
616-365-9702 (TTY 711)

LONG TERM CARE 115 E MAIN AVE
PHARMACIES P o PHARNAC YT ZEELAND, MI 49464
KENT County GRAND RAPIDS. MI 49512 616-772-4685 (TTY 711)
i il 616-977-9700 (TTY 711) WASHTENAW County
GRAND RAPIDS HOME FOR ANN ARBOR
VETERANSYt PHARMASCRIPT OF ANN ARBOR PHARMACY

3000 MONROE AVE NE MICHIGAN GRf LLCt

616-364-5350 (TTY 711) 616-947-3500 (TTY 711) ANN ARBOR, MI 48104

734-677-5555 (TTY 711)

1 = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available (%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

to all types of members prescriptions 17



Pharmacy Directory

LONG TERM CARE PHARMACIES

GENOA HEALTHCARE LLCY}
110 N 4TH AVE STE 1100
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104
734-418-0448 (TTY 711)

HEALTHPLUS PHARMACY OF
ANN ARBORt
4350 JACKSON RD STE 250
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103
734-929-5668 (TTY 711)
CHELSEA
HOMETOWN PHARMACY
LTCt
1123 S MAIN ST
CHELSEA, MI 48118
800-792-4880 (TTY 711)
MILAN
LITTLE PHARMACY OF
MILANt
36 E MAIN ST
MILAN, MI 48160
734-439-3900 (TTY 711)
SALINE
CENTER FOR FORENSIC
PSYCHIATRY+
8303 PLATT RD
SALINE, MI 48176
734-295-4518 (TTY 711)

SALINE PHARMACYY

75 E BENNETT

SALINE, MI 48176

734-316-2162 (TTY 711)
YPSILANTI
ANN ARBOR PROFESSIONAL
PHCYY

6 W MICHIGAN AVE

YPSILANTI, MI 48197

734-477-9006 (TTY 711)

GENOA HEALTHCARE LLCt
555 TOWNER ST STE 1120D
YPSILANTI, MI 48198
734-557-8207 (TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available

to all types of members
18 yp

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day
prescriptions



Pharmacy Directory

Specialty pharmacies generally
focuses on the long-term,
complex treatment of chronically
ill patients where treatment often
involves high cost or complex
drugs used to treat complex
conditions.

Feel free to contact Trinity Health
Plan of Michigan Member
Services at 1-800-240-3851, 8
a.m. - 8 p.m., 7 days a week, for
more information about specialty
drugs and benefits. TTY users
may call 711.

When a cross (1) appears beside
the pharmacy name, this
pharmacy may not be a retail
walk-in pharmacy that is
available to all types of
members. The pharmacy may be
a closed-door facility or only fill
for certain types of member
groups. Members should call
first.

SPECIALTY PHARMACIES

ALL COUNTIES
CVS CAREMARK

800-237-2767 (TTY 711)
(TTY 711)

T = Pharmacies that are not a retail walk-in pharmacy available

SPECIALTY PHARMACIES

to all types of members prescriptions

(%) = Pharmacies that do not fill 90-day

19

>
P
S
8
(S]
3]
=
(@)
>
Q
I
=
o
G
e
o




20

Page Intentionally Left Blank




Index

EAST PARIS PHARMACY ..o 3
A EASTERN RX ..o 11
ADA VILLAGE PHARMACY ..o 3 | EASTERN SAV MOR PHARMACY .........ccccccoieinn 11
ANN ARBOR HOME INFUSION PHCY+............. 9,15 F
ANN ARBOR PHARMACY LLCT ........................ 9, 17 FAMILY FARE PHARMACY ..oo.oooo . 3’ 5, 6, 8, 9
ANN ARBOR PROFESSIONAL PHCYT ........... 11,18 | FAMILY FARE-FOREST HILLS PHCY ..o, 3
ARBOR LAKES PHARMACY ......oooiirieiiis 11 | FOWLERVILLE PHARMAGCY oo 6
B FRANK'S DRUGS ..o 11
BARRON PHARMAGCY ..o 11 G
BENSON SAV-MOR PHARMACY ............................. 7 GENOA HEALTHCARE LLCT ........... 6, 10, 1 1’ 17, 18
BUNTE'S PHARMACY .............................................. 9 GENOA HEALTHCARE, LLC-I- ---------------------------- 9’ 17
BUNTES PHARMACYT ....................................... 9, 17 GRAND RAPIDS HOME FOR VETERANST ........... 17
C GUARDIAN PHARMACY OF MICHIGANT......... 4,17
CAMPUS MEDICAL PHARMACY ..o 11 | GUARDIAN PHCY OF EASTERN MICHIGANH.....6,
17
CANALIS MEDICAL PHARMACY LLC .ovvovooon . 11
CANCER & HEMATOLOGY CTROF W MI ..o, 3 H
CASCADE HEMOPHILIA CONSORTIUM. ..o, 9 | HACKLEY PROFESSIONAL PHARMACY ....ovoovov.n. 7
CEDAR SPRINGS PHARMAGCY ..o, 3 | HAVEN PHARMACY ..o 4
CENTER FOR FORENSIC PSYCHIATRYT ........... 18 | HEALTHPLUS PHARMACY OF ANN ARBORt
CHCWM - ST MARYS ....................................... 3 ........................................................................... 10, 18
CHCWM HOLLAND ..o g | HEALTHPLUS PHARMACY OF BRIGHTON............ 6
CHCWM MUSEKEGON ..o g | HEALTHPLUS PHARMACY OF HOWELL................ 6
CHELSEA CARE PHARMACY ..o 10 | HEART OF THE CITY PHARMACY ......coovvin. 4
CHELSEA PHARMACY ..o, 10 | HOLLAND COMMUNITY PHARMACY ..........c.......... 9
COMMUNITY A WALGREENS PHCY oo, 9 | HOMEMED INFUSION PHARMACY SERT ............ 15
COMMUNITY CARE PHARMACY ............................ 8 HOMETOWN PHARMACY ................................ 4, 7, 8
CORAM CVS/SPLTY INFUSION SVCSt......... 5,15 | HOMETOWN PHARMACY GR VILLAGEY ......... 4,17
COSTCO PHARMACY oo 3,6 9 | HOMETOWN PHARMACY LTCt.....cc0oeee. 5,17,18
COUNTRY MARKET PHARMACY -------------------------- 10 HOPECARE ............................................................. 11
CVS CAREMARK ...t 19 |
e 3.5,6,7,8,9,10, 11 | INFUSION HEALTHT ...ccooirvveereeeeeeseeeci 15
D J
D & WPHARMACY ..o 315, 8 | JANUS RXT coeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 4,17
D AND W PHARMACY ...................................... 3, 5, 8 JENSEN'S COMMUNITY PHARMACY ................... 10
DUNEWOOD PHARMACY ........................................ 8 JENSENS COMMUNITY PHARMACY - DEXTER
DW PHARMAGCY ..o, T T 10
E JOY RD oo, 10
EAST ANN ARBOR PHARMACY ..o, 10

21



Index

K
KABAFUSION MIT ..o, 4,15
KAY PHARMACY INC ..o, 4
KEC PHARMAQCY ... 10
KEYSTONE PHARMACYT .....ccccoviiiiieiecien 4,17
KROGER PHARMACY .......ccocoiiiiiieiienee 6,7,10, 11
L
LITTLE PHARMACY OF MILANT......ccccvenenne 10, 18
LITTLE RIVER BAND OF OTTAWA INDIANS .......... 8
LTC PHARMACY T ..o 4,17
M
MEIJER PHARMACY ............ 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 11
MERCY HEALTH MUSKEGON CMH PHAR............. 7
MERCY HEALTH PHARMACY LAKES.................... 8
MERCY HEALTH PHARMACY LTCt........ccoeeveenen. 17
MERCY HEALTH PHARMACY NORTON S ............. 8
MERCY HEALTH PHARMACY SOLUTIONS............ 4
MERCY HEALTH PHARMACY WEGE CTR............. 4
MERCY HEALTH PHCY CATHEDRAL SQ............... 4
MERCY HEALTH PHCY HUDSONVILLE ................. 9
MERCY HEALTH PHCY NORTH MUSKEGON......... 7
MERCY HEALTH PHCY SOUTHWEST ................... 3
MERCY HLTH PTRS - PHCY INC...........ccooie 7
MOMBER PHARMACY ......ccoiiiiiiiieiee e 5
MUSKEGON FAMILY CARE PHARMACY ................ 7
MYMED PHARMACY LLC.........ccooiiiiieiic 11
(0
OCEANA PHARMACY .......ccoiiiiieieiieneee e 8
OMNICARE OF GRAND RAPIDST ........ccoevenee 4,17
OPTIMAL RX PHARMACY ........ccooiiiiiiiicicee 11
OPTION CARET ..ccviiiiiiiiieieieeeeee 4,15
P
PACKARD HEALTH PHARMACY ........c..cccoiriienen. 10
PARKWOOD PHARMACY LLC........c..ccoeviiiiiiee 6
PCA CURO PHARMACYT ....ccooiiiiiieieceie 4,17
PHARMACARE DRUGS.............ccoiiieec 7
PHARMACARE DRUGS 1. 10

PHARMASCRIPT OF MICHIGAN GRf ................... 17
PHARMERICAT .....ooovooooeecoereeceeeeee e 4,17
PIONEER PHARMACY SERVICES Ilt ................... 17
PROFESSIONAL PHARMACY ..., 3
R
RITE AID PHARMACY ............ 3,4,5,7,8,9,10, 11
S
SAINT JOSEPH MERCY PHARMACY.................... 11
SALEM'S PHARMAGCY .....covsvrvvermmneerneeeeneeeennn, 11
SALINE PHARMACYT .....ooooomeeeneeeeeeee 11,18
SAM'S CLUB PHARMACY .........cccovrvverrnnre.. 3,5,7, 11
SHELBY PHARMACY .......ccoooviveerrieerneeeseneeeennne 8
SHORELINE ORTHOPAEDIC SPORTS MED..........9
SKIPS PHARMACY OF MICHIGAN............ccooovvvernnne. 9
SPECTRUM HLTH O/P PHARMACY .........cccooovveenenn. 4
ST JOSEPH MERCY PHARMACY - HO.........c..oon.... 7
ST JOSEPH MERCY PHCY TOWERS ................... 10
ST MARY'S HOME INFUSION PROGRAMY ......4, 15
T
TASKER'S DRUG STORE ......ccoovrrvoerreecineee 8
TRINITY HEALTH MICHIGAN........cocinririeernreenne. 4
TRINITY HEALTH PHCY - ROCKFORD.................... 5
TRUE GRACE PHARMACEUTICAL ........ccoooovvvvrnnn, 10
U
UMHS BRIGHTON CENTER FOR SPEC CARE ......6
UNIV OF MI MEDICAL CENTER PHY ........ccc........ 10
UROLOGIC CONSULTANTS PC......covorrrveorreinnnns 4
Vv
VG'S PHARMACY .....oooooooreeirnneeceseeeeoeseeeeseee 7
VILLAGE PHARMACY OF FRUITPORT .........cc.c..... 7
w
WALGREENS ..........coosrrrvennnns 3,4,56,7,8,9,10, 11
WALMART PHARMACY ................. 3,5,6,7,8,9, 11
WATKINS PHCY & SURGICAL SUPPLY ................ 7
WEST SHORE PROFESSIONAL PHCY ................... 7
WESTSIDE PHARMACY .......oomiriverreiirneeeee 5

22



Index

ZUAH PHARMACY

23



Trinity Health Plan of Michigan is a Medicare Advantage organization with a Medicare
contract. Enrollment in Trinity Health Plan of Michigan depends on contract renewal. Out-of-
network providers are under no obligation to treat Trinity Health Plan of Michigan members,
except in emergency situations. Please call our customer service number or see your
Evidence of Coverage for more information, including the cost-sharing that applies to out-of-
network services.

Notice of Nondiscrimination

Trinity Health Plan of Michigan complies with applicable Federal civil rights laws and does not
discriminate on age, racial or ethnic background, national origin, religion, culture, language,
physical or mental disability, socioeconomic status, sex (including sex at birth and legal sex),
pregnancy, sexual stereotypes, sexual orientation, or gender (which includes gender identity
and gender expression), veteran status, or any category protected by law.

Trinity Health Plan of Michigan does not exclude people or treat them differently because of
age, racial or ethnic background, national origin, religion, culture, language, physical or
mental disability, socioeconomic status, sex (including sex at birth and legal sex), pregnancy,
sexual stereotypes, sexual orientation, or gender (which includes gender identity and gender
expression), veteran status, or any category protected by law. Trinity Health Plan of
Michigan:

e Provides free aids and services to people with disabilities to communicate effectively with
us, such as:

o Qualified sign language interpreters

o Written information in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic formats,
other formats)

o Provides free language services to people whose primary language is not English, such
as:

= Qualified interpreters
= |Information written in other languages

If you need these services, contact Member Services.

If you believe that Trinity Health Plan of Michigan has failed to provide these services or
discriminated in any other way on the basis of age, racial or ethnic background, national
origin, religion, culture, language, physical or mental disability, socioeconomic status, sex
(including sex at birth and legal sex), pregnancy, sexual stereotypes, sexual orientation, or
gender (which includes gender identity and gender expression), veteran status, or any
category protected by law), you can file a grievance with: Daniel Hayes, Member Services
Manager, 3100 Easton Square Place, Third Floor - Health Plan, Columbus, OH 43219, 1-
800-240-3851 (TTY 711), 1-833-802-2200 fax, HealthPlanAppeals@trinity-health.org. You



mailto:HealthPlanAppeals@trinity-health.org

can file a grievance in person or by mail, fax, or email.

If you need help filing a grievance, Daniel Hayes, Member Services Manager, is available to
help you.

You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human
Services, Office for Civil Rights electronically through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint
Portal, available at ocrportal.hhs.qov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, or by mail or phone at: U.S.
Department of Health and Human Services, 200 Independence Avenue SW., Room 509F,
HHH Building, Washington, DC 20201, 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD). Complaint
forms are available at www.hhs.gov/ocr/complaints/index.html.

Y0164_H9179MIRXD24_C 24 MS_MI_RXDMI_01903


https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
https://www.hhs.gov/ocr/complaints/index.html

English: We have free interpreter services to answer any questions you may have about our
health or drug plan. To get an interpreter, just call us at 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711). Someone
who speaks English/Language can help you. This is a free service.

Spanish: Tenemos servicios de intérprete sin costo alguno para responder cualquier pregunta
que pueda tener sobre nuestro plan de salud o medicamentos. Para hablar con un intérprete,
por favor llame al 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711). Alguien que hable espafiol le podra ayudar. Este
es un servicio gratuito.

Chinese Mandarin: Sk 1FE 000 2% BOBN IR S, B BhIEMRE S TR s 25 W PRI O AT B¢ In), 4n
FAREIE P EIEIR S, 5 ECH 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711), FRATHIH S TA/E N SR SR B A BL I,
X IR R RS,

Chinese Cantonese: &% F (M a0 s g4 O m vl REAE A Be, & b ERMae e ErOFIRE Ik
%, WETHREARGS, FHEEE 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711), Feda th SCH A B 4 5 2 1 il
B, & &GRS,

Tagalog: Mayroon kaming libreng serbisyo sa pagsasaling-wika upang masagot ang anumang
mga katanungan ninyo hinggil sa aming planong pangkalusugan o panggamot. Upang
makakuha ng tagasaling-wika, tawagan lamang kami sa 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711). Maaari
kayong tulungan ng isang nakakapagsalita ng Tagalog. Ito ay libreng serbisyo.

French: Nous proposons des services gratuits d'interprétation pour répondre a toutes vos
questions relatives a notre régime de santé ou d'assurance-médicaments. Pour accéder au
service d'interprétation, il vous suffit de nous appeler au 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711). Un
interlocuteur parlant Frangais pourra vous aider. Ce service est gratuit.

Vietnamese: Chung tdi c6 dich vu théng dich mién phi dé tré i cac cau hdi vé chwong sirc
khde va chwong trinh thuéc men. Néu qui vi can thdng dich vién xin goi 1-800-240-3851 (TTY
711). s& c6 nhan vién néi tiéng Viét giip d& qui vi. Day la dich vu mién phi .

German: Unser kostenloser Dolmetscherservice beantwortet Ihren Fragen zu unserem

Gesundheits- und Arzneimittelplan. Unsere Dolmetscher erreichen Sie unter 1-800-240-3851
(TTY 711). Man wird lhnen dort auf Deutsch weiterhelfen. Dieser Service ist kostenlos.

Korean: A= 9= B3 = oFF Hyof ¥t Ao el =g|ux 58 59 Au|AE
Al&skil AFUTE &< AH| =5 o] &5t %3} 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711). HO. = 9] &l
FAAL. =05 ot FEAF Bo =Y AYUHh o] Muj A2 FEE gL

Russian: Ecnu y Bac BO3HUKHYT BONPOCbI OTHOCUTENBHO CTPAXOBOro UM MeAMKaMeHTHOro
nnaHa, Bbl MOXeTe BOCMNOMb30BaTbCA HALWIMMK BecnnaTHbIMK ycriyramun nepeBoaynkoB. YTobbl
BOCMNOJSIb30BaTLCS yCryramu nepesogynka, Nno3BoHuTe Ham no TenedgoHy 1-800-240-3851 (TTY
711). Bam okaxeT noMOLLb COTPYOHUK, KOTOPbIA rOBOPUT NO-pycckn. [aHHas ycnyra
BecnnaTHas.

Lol 2 Y1 Jgan sl Aaally alai Al (5 e DU Al () 5l aa yiall Ciladd 2085 L) :Arabic

asias 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711). e W Jeai¥) (5 g clile G (5 ) 68 aa i o J gaall
Anillae 4003 ol e lisas A pel) Gahy o adld



Hindi: AR WA I gd1 &1 Ao & IR § 319 foheit 1t Uy & SaTd ¢ o fore gHR Uy 9o
U Tami Iuds €. Teh gHIT U S & fole, 99 89 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711). TR BIH

Italian: E disponibile un servizio di interpretariato gratuito per rispondere a eventuali domande
sul nostro piano sanitario e farmaceutico. Per un interprete, contattare il numero 1-800-240-
3851 (TTY 711). Un nostro incaricato che parla Italianovi fornira I'assistenza necessaria. E un
servizio gratuito.

Portuguese: Dispomos de servigos de interpretacéo gratuitos para responder a qualquer
questao que tenha acerca do nosso plano de saude ou de medicagdo. Para obter um
intérprete, contacte-nos através do numero 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711). Ira encontrar alguém
que fale o idioma Portugués para o ajudar. Este servigo é gratuito.

French Creole: Nou genyen sévis entépret gratis pou reponn tout kesyon ou ta genyen
konsénan plan medikal oswa dwog nou an. Pou jwenn yon entéprét, jis rele nou nan 1-800-
240-3851 (TTY 711). Yon moun ki pale Kreyol kapab ede w. Sa a se yon sevis ki gratis.

Polish: Umozliwiamy bezptatne skorzystanie z ustug ttumacza ustnego, ktéry pomoze w
uzyskaniu odpowiedzi na temat planu zdrowotnego lub dawkowania lekéw. Aby skorzysta¢ z
pomocy ttumacza znajgcego jezyk polski, nalezy zadzwoni¢ pod numer 1-800-240-3851 (TTY
711).. Ta ustuga jest bezptatna.

Japanese: 2t D REFE REFRLRIR & 3oL LI T T R34 ZHEMICBE 2T 5172
D AT, EELOWRY—EAND Y FTTIWET, Wik E ZHHMICR D12,
1-800-240-3851 (TTY 71N\ RBEIEL 728V, HAGEZET AN & BV LET,
TR O Y — B 2T,

Somali: Waxaan leenahay adeegyo turjumaan oo lacag la'aan ah si aan uga jawaabno su'aalo
kasta oo aad ka gabtid caafimaadkayaga ama qorshahayaga daawo ahaaneed. Si aad u hesho
turjumaan, kaliya naga soo wac 1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711). Qof ku hadla luugada Soomaliga
ayaa ku caawin kara. Adeegani waa lacag la'aan.

Form Approved OMB# 0938-1421
Form CMS-10802 (Expires 12/31/25)



)
Trinity Health Plan
b { e

of Michigan

3100 Easton Square Place
Third Floor - Health Plan
Columbus, OH 43219

IMPORTANT PLAN INFORMATION

This directory was updated on September, 2024.
MediGold
3100 Easton Square Place
Third Floor - Health Plan
Columbus, OH 43219

Members
1-800-240-3851 (TTY 711)
8 a.m. - 8 p.m., 7 days a week*

*On certain holidays, your call will be
handled by our automated phone system.

Prospective Members
1-800-964-4525 (TTY 711)
8 am. -8 p.m., M-F**

**From September 6 to March 31, call
center hours are 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., seven
days a week.

For more recent information or other
questions, please contact Member Services
at 1-800-240-3851 or, for TTY users, 711, 8
a.m. - 8 p.m., 7 days a week or visit
www.trinityhealthmichigan.org/medicare.

Changes to our pharmacy network may occur
during the benefit year. An updated
pharmacy directory is located on our website
at www.trinityhealthmichigan.org/medicare/
find-a-provider. You may also call Member
Services for updated provider information.

XXXXXX


http://www.trinityhealthmichigan.org/medicare
http://www.trinityhealthmichigan.org/medicare/

	Introduction
	Introduction

	State: IA
	County: Various
	Pharmacy
	RETAIL/CHAIN PHARMACIES
	HOME INFUSION THERAPY PHARMACIES
	LONG TERM CARE PHARMACIES
	SPECIALTY PHARMACIES



	Index
	Index


